COPY

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

	CLEHK'S OFFICE
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	AUG 0 4 2005
Petitioner,	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
vs.	Case No. PCB 05-215
FIRST ROCKFORD GROUP, INC., an Illinois corporation, VILLAGE OF CHERRY VALLEY, an Illinois municipal corporation, HERITAGE (ENGINEERING, LTD., an Illinois corporation, and SCHLICTING & SONS EXCAVATING, INC., an Illinois corporation,	
Respondents.	

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: See attached service list

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT on the 2nd day of August, 2005, I mailed for filing to the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, James R. Thompson Center, 100 W. Randolph, Suite 11-500, Chicago, IL 60601, the attached Appearance, a copy of which is served upon you.

CURTIS R. TOBIN II One of Its Attorneys

Curtis R. Tobin II TOBIN & RAMON Attorney for Heritage Engineering, Ltd. 530 South State St., #200 Belvidere, IL 61008

TEL: (815) 544-0316 FAX: (815) 544-4398

F:\WPFILES\GN\Lit\Lit\C\Heritage.Notice of Filing.82.wpd

STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss. COUNTY OF BOONE)

The undersigned, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that she served a copy of the Notice of Filing and Appearance upon:

Bridget M. Carlson Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 188 W. Randolph St., Suite 2001 Chicago, IL 60601 Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph St., Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

James E. Stevens Barrick, Switzer, Long, Balsley & VanEvera 6833 Stalter Drive Rockford, IL 61108 Dorothy Gunn Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph St., Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Charles F. Helsten Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP 100 Park Ave. P.O. Box 1389 Rockford, IL 61105 Jack D. Ward Reno & Zahm, LLP 2902 McFarland Rd., Suite 400 Rockford, IL 61107

by placing a true and correct copy in an envelope, each addressed as shown, placing thereon sufficient U.S. postage and depositing same in the United States mail at Belvidere, Illinois at or about the hour of 4:30 P.M. on the 2nd day of August, 2005.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2nd day of August, 2005.

Notary Public

DEBORAH A WILMOTH
Notary Public State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 09-01-2006

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

AUG 0 4 2005

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,) STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
Petitioner,	
vs.) Case No. PCB 05-215
FIRST ROCKFORD GROUP, INC., an Illinois corporation, VILLAGE OF CHERRY VALLEY, an Illinois municipal corporation, HERITAGE ENGINEERING, LTD., an Illinois corporation, and SCHLICTING & SONS EXCAVATING, INC., an Illinois corporation, Respondents.)))))))))))))

APPEARANCE

NOW COMES HERITAGE ENGINEERING, LTD., an Illinois corporation, by and

through its attorneys, Tobin & Ramon, and enters their appearance herein.

CURTIS R. TOBIN II One of Its Attorneys

Curtis R. Tobin II TOBIN & RAMON Attorney for Heritage Engineering, Ltd. 530 South State St., #200 Belvidere, IL 61008

TEL: (815) 544-0316 FAX: (815) 544-4398

F:\WPFILES\GN\Lit\Lit\C\Heritage.Appearance.82.wpd